orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) M8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Jesper Wengel	Name: Santaris Pharma A/S				
_	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Boge Alle 3				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): March 13, 2007					
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Harsholm				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip: DK-2970				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	attached?				
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,053,207				
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Peter F. Corless EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 49171CPA(71994) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Boston	8. Payment Information				
State: MA Zip: 02205	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (617) 517-5557	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (888) 325-9132	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105				
Email Address: PCorless@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Peter F. Corless				
9. Signature:	April 27, 2007				
Signature	Date				
Stephana E. Patton - 50,373	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
Trademark Office, racsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below

Dated: April 27, 2007

Signature:

Synne M, Hawkes)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ExiQon A/S, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Bygstubben 9; DK-2950 Vedbaek; DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letter Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Santaris Pharma A/S, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Boge Alie 3, DK-2970 Horsholm, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letter Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

49171CPA(71994)

1

594775

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0140 EXIGON ALS

LOUS KONGSBAK

Witness:

13 MARCH 2007

Date

ANITA MOBIUS SORENSEN

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
7,053,207		Jesper Wengel	L-RIBO-LNA ANALOGUES	US

49171CPA(71994)

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0142 **

RECORDED: 04/27/2007